LUUU 515657

| (Requestor's Name) |
|---|
| (Address) |
| (Address) |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) |
| PICK-UP WAIT MAIL |
| (Business Entity Name) |
| (Document Number) |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| |
| |
| |

Office Use Only



800439050928

2024 DEC 12 EH 9: 47

792: DEC 12 PH 2: 04

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

12/12/2024

NAME: DTL MICHIGAN PLLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

130.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY AND GOOD STANDING PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

| TO: | New Filing Sec Division of Cor | | | | | | |
|------------|-----------------------------------|--|---------------------|---|---|--|-------------------|
| eun tra | | HGAN PLLC | | | | | |
| SUBJEC | -l: | Name of Li | mited Liah | oility Company | | | |
| The encl | osed Articles of | Organization and fee(s) a | re submitte | ed for filing. | | | |
| Please re | turn all correspo | ondence concerning this m | atter to the | e following: | | | |
| | TOMAS A. | GONZALEZ, JR., ESQ. | | | | | 20 |
| | | | Name | of Person | | | |
| | TOMAS GC | NZALEZ LAW, Γ.A. | | | | | ממלאטבניול ניו פי |
| | _ | | Firn _V (| Сотрапу | | | |
| | PO BOX 93 | 4878 | | | | _ | .ö :::: |
| | | | Ad | dress | | - | 1 ,7 |
| | MARGATE | , FLORIDA 33093-4878 | | | | | |
| | | | Lity/State a | and Zip Code | | | |
| | | sgonzalezław.com | | | | | |
| | I | E-mail address; (to be used | l for future | annual report notificat | ion) | | |
| For furthe | r information co | ncerning this matter, pleas | e call: | | | | |
| | TOMAS GO | | 54 | 642-2083 | | | |
| | | | | Daytime Telephor | | | |
| Enclosee | Lis a check for the | ne following amount: | | | | | |
| | | ■\$130,00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | Certi | 55.00 Filing Fee & fied Copy onal copy is enclosed) | □\$160.00 Certificate Certified C (additional co | of Status lopy | 9. i |
| | New F Divisio P.O. B | g Address iling Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314 | | Street Address New Filing Section D The Centre of Tallah 2415 N. Monroe Stre Tallahassee, FL 3230 | assee et, Suite 810 | | |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is: | |
|---|--|
| DTL MICHIGAN PLLC | |
| (Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") | |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: | |

| <u>Principa</u> | d Office Address: | | <u>Mailing Address</u> : | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---|-------|---------------------|
| 1120 PONCE DE LE | ON BLVD | PC | D BOX 651514 | | ~ 1 |
| CORAL GABLES FI | J 33134 | <u>M</u> | IAMI FL 33265 | |) 170 |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a The name and the Florida street a | cannot serve as its own Rective Florida registration.) address of the registered ag TOMAS GONZALEZ I | gistered Agen ent are: _AW, P.A. | gent's Signature: t. You must designate an individua | lor . | 2024 DEC 12 FM 9:47 |
| | N | ame | | | |
| | 3730 COCONUT CREE | EK PKWY ST | E 120 | | |
| | Florida street address (P | P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> | acceptable) | | |
| | COCONUT CREEK | FL | 33066 | | |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the poper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

State

City

Registered Agent a Signature (REQUIRED)

Zip

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Title: | Name and Address: |
|--|---|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager | |
| · | 5 |
| MBR | DREAM TEAM LAW. PLLC PO BOX 651514 |
| | MIAMI FL 33265 |
| | |
| MBR | JOHN LATELLA |
| MIN | PO BOX 651514 |
| | MIAMI FL 33265 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | <u></u> |
| | 2024 PEC 2 |
| | <u> </u> |
| | |
| | |
| | <u>ب</u> |
| (Use attachment if necessary) | filing:(OPTIONAL) |
| 1000 | ۾ ڪ |
| ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of | filling: (OPTIONAL) == |
| | ific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after |
| the date of filing.) | • |
| | et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as |
| the document's effective date on the Department of | State's records. |
| ADDRESS DATE OF 12 16 | |
| ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any, | TAT, 621, FOR THE SOLE AND SPECIFIC PURPOSE OF |
| | ERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAWS. |
| | A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A |
| | |
| REQUIRED SIGNATURE: | |
| V () | / |
| | |
| Signature of a med | er or an authorized representative of a member. |
| This document is execute | Hin accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. |
| I am aware that any false in | yormation submitted in a document to the Department of State elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. |
| constitutes a third d#gree T | ciony as provided for in \$.817,155; F.S. |
| TOMAS GONZAL | .EX |
| COM G CONTINE | |
| | Typed or printed name of signee |
| | Typed or printed name of signee |

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)